Client Code: MAGNON.UCC1

REC

02-09-2005



To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark

102936694

inal documents or copy thereof.

1028				
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
MAGNON ENGINEERING, INC.	Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor			
attached?	Street Address: 2040 Main Street			
() Yes (X) No	City: Irvine State: CA			
	ZIP : 92614			
3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Security Interest Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) January 18, 2005	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
	() Yes (X) No			
	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):			
	(X) Patent No.: 6,586,898 Issue Date: July 1, 2003			
	Additional numbers attached?			
	(X) Yes () No			
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Customer No. 20,995	o 1			
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	OPR/FINANG			
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	\F			
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502				
Attorney's Docket No.: MAGNON.UCC1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
Statement and signature.	<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy			
James B. Bear Name of Person Signing Signature Z/2/05 Date				
25,221 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
2005 DBYRNE 000000% 6586898 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				

01 FC:8021

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CFINANCING STATEMENT LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY LAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Gristina Diaz (949) 721-5263 END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bea Attn: Cristina Diaz 2040 Main Street 14th Floor Irvine, Ca 92614	THE ABOVE SPA	01/ S		7:00 FILED ALIFORNIA ECHETARY OF STAT
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only goe debtor name (1s o 1s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	r 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names	····-		
Magnon Engineering, Inc.	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	WANE	SUFFIX
<u> </u>				
MAJLING ADDRESS	ary	1	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8739 Lion Street TAXID # 89N OR EIN ADDITION OR 16 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Rancho Cucamonga	CA 10 ORG	91730	1 05
ORGANIZATION COPD	CA	1		NONE
2b. MOIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME	STATE		SUPFIX
TAX ID II: 8\$N OR EIN ADO'L INFO RE 26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21.JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	201 ORG	ANIZATIONAL ED IL IF any	None
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R S/P) - Insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3e or 30)			
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bea	r, LLP	MIDDLE	NAME	ISUFFIX
SO, PRINTINGAL & LAST PARKE	Table (water	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
MAILING ADDRESS	спу	STATE		COUNTRY
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor This FRANCING STATEMENT covers the following constant:	Irvine	CA	92614	US
"All of debtor's intellectual secured party's representati involving such intellectual of such intellectual propert property descibed on Attachman	on, on any recoveri property and on any y, including but no	es f	rom litig er procee	ation ds
	ched Exhibit "A" ISIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR FAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT (ACCOMMONAL FEET 16	SELEN/	BUYER AG. LIEN IOT(9) At Debton	NON-UCCFILIN

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0511 Exhibit "A"

Patent Status Report

Issue Date	8689859	
Patent Number	1002/21/6	
Filing	09/954639	
Application Number	lssued	
Status	Sn	
Title of Invention Country	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ELECTRIC MOTOR	CONTROL
Case	MAGNON.001A	1/1/2003

Tuesday, December 28, 2004

O

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 02/07/2005